
Druck 05. Jul 23

N/R Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein
Teilnehmer / 

Verein LG LP

1 Oldenburg Roland 6 SV Hundersingen 4 x Hun X 5 Starts

2 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen X X

3 Gottschalk Hugo 6 SV Hundersingen X

4 Krahl Günther 4 SV Donaurieden 7 x Don X 7 Starts

5 Schneider Manfred 4 SV Donaurieden X

6 Rommler Willi 4 SV Donaurieden X

7 Seefelder Otto 4 SV Donaurieden X

8 Arbeiter Hans-Jörg 4 SV Donaurieden X

9 Schrode Klaus 6 SV Hundersingen X

10 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 5 x All X X 6 Starts

11 Hungerbühler Alfred 1 SV-Allmendingen X

12 Ender Uwe 1 SV-Allmendingen X

13 Avallone Gennaro 1 SV-Allmendingen X

14 Dietz Hubert 4 SV Donaurieden X

15 Wiedemann Silvo 4 SV Donaurieden X

16 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen X X

17 Geis Anton 7 SGi Munderkingen X

18 Strobel Peter 8 SGi Oberdischingen 3 x Obe X 3 Starts

19 Neumann Ulrich 7 SGi Munderkingen X

20 Ihle Hanspeter 10 SV Uttenweiler 1 x Utt X 1 Start

21 Roth Monika 1 SV-Allmendingen X

22 Zschoche Fred 7 SGi Munderkingen 4 x Mun X 5 Starts

23 Stöhr Paul 3 SV Dieterskirch 1 x Die X 1 Start

24 Herrmann Anton 8 SGi Oberdischingen X

25 Ott Alfons 8 SGi Oberdischingen X

26

 25 Personen 7 Vereine 22 x LG 6 x LP 28 Starts

Kreis-Seniorenschiessen
24. Juni 2023 in Hundersingen

Teilnehmer



Druck 05.07.2023

S-

Nr.
Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein Probe

Teiler

Sachpr.
Teiler

König
Teiler

Serie
Ringe

Serie
1/10 Ringe

2 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 324,0 229,4 557,9 265---86-89-90 277,5---89,5-94,4-93,6

10 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 217,3 273,2 132,7 273---90-91-92 285,2---93,8-95,5-95,8

13 Avallone Gennaro 1 SV-Allmendingen 218,8 66,4 14,0 289---98-96-95 301,9---101,5-99,4-101,0

16 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 159,5 303,5 200.4 261---83-92-86 273,7---86,5-95,6-91,5

20 Ihle Hanspeter 10 SV Uttenweiler 818,4 588,2 431,9 253---89-81-83 265,0---91,8-85,1-88,1

23 Stöhr Paul 3 SV Dieterskirch 624,2 381,7 61,0 277---91-92-94 292,4---96,7-96,3-99,4

7

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein Probe
Teiler

1 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 159,5

2 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 217,3

3 Avallone Gennaro 1 SV-Allmendingen 218,8

4 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 324,0

5 Stöhr Paul 3 SV Dieterskirch 624,2

6 Ihle Hanspeter 10 SV Uttenweiler 818,4

7

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein Sachpr.
Teiler

1 Avallone Gennaro 1 SV-Allmendingen 66,4

2 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 229,4

3 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 273,2

4 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 303,5

5 Stöhr Paul 3 SV Dieterskirch 381,7

6 Ihle Hanspeter 10 SV Uttenweiler 588,2

7

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein König
Teiler

1 Avallone Gennaro 1 SV-Allmendingen 14,0

2 Stöhr Paul 3 SV Dieterskirch 61,0

3 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 132,7

4 Ihle Hanspeter 10 SV Uttenweiler 431,9

5 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 557,9

6 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 200.4

7

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein Serie
Ringe

1 Avallone Gennaro 1 SV-Allmendingen 289---98-96-95

2 Stöhr Paul 3 SV Dieterskirch 277---91-92-94

3 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 273---90-91-92

4 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 265---86-89-90

5 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 261---83-92-86

6 Ihle Hanspeter 10 SV Uttenweiler 253---89-81-83

7

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein Serie
1/10 Ringe

1 Avallone Gennaro 1 SV-Allmendingen 301,9---101,5-99,4-101,0

2 Stöhr Paul 3 SV Dieterskirch 292,4---96,7-96,3-99,4

3 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 285,2---93,8-95,5-95,8

4 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 277,5---89,5-94,4-93,6

5 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 273,7---86,5-95,6-91,5

6 Ihle Hanspeter 10 SV Uttenweiler 265,0---91,8-85,1-88,1

7

Kreis-Seniorenschiessen
 24. Juli 2023 in Hundersingen

Luftpistole



Druck 05.07.2023

S-

Nr.
Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein

Probe
Teiler

Sachpr.

Teiler

König
Teiler

Serie
Ringe

Serie
1/10 Ringe

1 Oldenburg Roland 6 SV Hundersingen 48,3 67,7 11,1 292---98-95-99 306,5---103,0-99,2-104,3

2 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 90,1 20,8 49,6 295---99-99-97 308,4---103,3-104,4-100,7

3 Gottschalk Hugo 6 SV Hundersingen 36,2 81,2 18,3 291---98-98-95 305,0---103,7-101,9-99,4

4 Krahl Günther 4 SV Donaurieden 52,3 9,4 70,8 292---98-98-96 304,3---102,5-101,7-100.1

5 Schneider Manfred 4 SV Donaurieden 65,8 36,7 37,4 264---89-90-85 279,1---95,1-94,1-89,9

6 Rommler Willi 4 SV Donaurieden 36,4 34,6 57,2 295---97-99-99 307,3---101.0-102,9-103,4

7 Seefelder Otto 4 SV Donaurieden 29,6 68,0 96,8 283---91-95-97 296,9---95,1-100,2-101,6

8 Arbeiter Hans-Jörg 4 SV Donaurieden 66,1 66,8 205,6 280---93-95-92 293,7---97,4-99,3-97,0

9 Schrode Klaus 6 SV Hundersingen 10,1 28,1 70,7 297---99-99-99 312,5---103,6-104,3-104,7

10 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 38,2 31,0 96,8 299---100-100-99 313,5---103,5-104,5-105,5

11 Hungerbühler Alfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 161,7 62,3 81,2 282---99-90-93 292,7---102,7-93,4-96,6

12 Ender Uwe 1 SV-Allmendingen 66,6 61,1 104,2 290---98-94-98 303,4---100,9-99,1-103,4

14 Dietz Hubert 4 SV Donaurieden 111,0 169,0 174,7 248---82-84-82 261,6---86,4-88,2-87,0

15 Wiedemann Silvo 4 SV Donaurieden 96,5 46,2 147,4 282---96-95-91 295,2---98,8-99,8-96,6

16 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 41,4 89,9 79,4 285---97-93-95 296,9---99,9-97,4-99,6

17 Geis Anton 7 SGi Munderkingen 117,9 46,4 32,2 287---96-98-93 301,0---100,6-102,2-98,2

18 Strobel Peter 8 SGi Oberdischingen 41,3 83,2 62,0 286---97-94-95 298,0---100,2-98,8-99,0

19 Neumann Ulrich 7 SGi Munderkingen 150,7 49,0 23,7 280---96-91-93 294,3---101,1-95,5-97,7

21 Roth Monika 1 SV-Allmendingen 106,0 21,2 8,6 284---94-96-94 300,6---100,8-100,4-99,4

22 Zschoche Fred 7 SGi Munderkingen 23,7 119,0 150,8 279---91-95-93 291,6---96,5-97,6-97,5

24 Herrmann Anton 8 SGi Oberdischingen 99,0 55,4 15,0 290---97-95-98 303,7---102,4-99,9-101,4

25 Ott Alfons 8 SGi Oberdischingen 16,0 21,4 28,6 298---99-99-100 314,5---105,0-104,2-105,3

23

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein
Probe

Teiler

1 Schrode Klaus 6 SV Hundersingen 10,1

2 Ott Alfons 8 SGi Oberdischingen 16,0

3 Zschoche Fred 7 SGi Munderkingen 23,7

4 Seefelder Otto 4 SV Donaurieden 29,6

5 Gottschalk Hugo 6 SV Hundersingen 36,2

6 Rommler Willi 4 SV Donaurieden 36,4

7 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 38,2

8 Strobel Peter 8 SGi Oberdischingen 41,3

9 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 41,4

10 Oldenburg Roland 6 SV Hundersingen 48,3

11 Krahl Günther 4 SV Donaurieden 52,3

12 Schneider Manfred 4 SV Donaurieden 65,8

14 Arbeiter Hans-Jörg 4 SV Donaurieden 66,1

15 Ender Uwe 1 SV-Allmendingen 66,6

16 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 90,1

17 Wiedemann Silvo 4 SV Donaurieden 96,5

18 Herrmann Anton 8 SGi Oberdischingen 99,0

19 Roth Monika 1 SV-Allmendingen 106,0

21 Dietz Hubert 4 SV Donaurieden 111,0

22 Geis Anton 7 SGi Munderkingen 117,9

24 Neumann Ulrich 7 SGi Munderkingen 150,7

25 Hungerbühler Alfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 161,7

23

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein
Sachpr.

Teiler

1 Krahl Günther 4 SV Donaurieden 9,4

2 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 20,8

3 Roth Monika 1 SV-Allmendingen 21,2

4 Ott Alfons 8 SGi Oberdischingen 21,4

5 Schrode Klaus 6 SV Hundersingen 28,1

6 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 31,0

7 Rommler Willi 4 SV Donaurieden 34,6

8 Schneider Manfred 4 SV Donaurieden 36,7

9 Wiedemann Silvo 4 SV Donaurieden 46,2

10 Geis Anton 7 SGi Munderkingen 46,4

11 Neumann Ulrich 7 SGi Munderkingen 49,0

12 Herrmann Anton 8 SGi Oberdischingen 55,4

14 Ender Uwe 1 SV-Allmendingen 61,1

15 Hungerbühler Alfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 62,3

16 Arbeiter Hans-Jörg 4 SV Donaurieden 66,8

17 Oldenburg Roland 6 SV Hundersingen 67,7

18 Seefelder Otto 4 SV Donaurieden 68,0

19 Gottschalk Hugo 6 SV Hundersingen 81,2

21 Strobel Peter 8 SGi Oberdischingen 83,2

22 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 89,9

24 Zschoche Fred 7 SGi Munderkingen 119,0

25 Dietz Hubert 4 SV Donaurieden 169,0

23

Kreis-Seniorenschiessen

24. Juni 2023 in Hundersingen
Luftgewehr



Druck 05.07.2023

Kreis-Seniorenschiessen

24. Juni 2023 in Hundersingen
Luftgewehr

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein
König

Teiler

1 Roth Monika 1 SV-Allmendingen 8,6

2 Oldenburg Roland 6 SV Hundersingen 11,1

3 Herrmann Anton 8 SGi Oberdischingen 15,0

4 Gottschalk Hugo 6 SV Hundersingen 18,3

5 Neumann Ulrich 7 SGi Munderkingen 23,7

6 Ott Alfons 8 SGi Oberdischingen 28,6

7 Geis Anton 7 SGi Munderkingen 32,2

8 Schneider Manfred 4 SV Donaurieden 37,4

9 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 49,6

10 Rommler Willi 4 SV Donaurieden 57,2

11 Strobel Peter 8 SGi Oberdischingen 62,0

12 Schrode Klaus 6 SV Hundersingen 70,7

14 Krahl Günther 4 SV Donaurieden 70,8

15 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 79,4

16 Hungerbühler Alfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 81,2

17 Seefelder Otto 4 SV Donaurieden 96,8

18 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 96,8

19 Ender Uwe 1 SV-Allmendingen 104,2

21 Wiedemann Silvo 4 SV Donaurieden 147,4

22 Zschoche Fred 7 SGi Munderkingen 150,8

24 Dietz Hubert 4 SV Donaurieden 174,7

25 Arbeiter Hans-Jörg 4 SV Donaurieden 205,6

23

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein
Serie
Ringe

1 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 299---100-100-99

2 Ott Alfons 8 SGi Oberdischingen 298---99-99-100

3 Schrode Klaus 6 SV Hundersingen 297---99-99-99

4 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 295---99-99-97

5 Rommler Willi 4 SV Donaurieden 295---97-99-99

6 Krahl Günther 4 SV Donaurieden 292---98-98-96

7 Oldenburg Roland 6 SV Hundersingen 292---98-95-99

8 Gottschalk Hugo 6 SV Hundersingen 291---98-98-95

9 Ender Uwe 1 SV-Allmendingen 290---98-94-98

10 Herrmann Anton 8 SGi Oberdischingen 290---97-95-98

11 Geis Anton 7 SGi Munderkingen 287---96-98-93

12 Strobel Peter 8 SGi Oberdischingen 286---97-94-95

13 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 285---97-93-95

14 Roth Monika 1 SV-Allmendingen 284---94-96-94

15 Seefelder Otto 4 SV Donaurieden 283---91-95-97

16 Hungerbühler Alfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 282---99-90-93

17 Wiedemann Silvo 4 SV Donaurieden 282---96-95-91

18 Neumann Ulrich 7 SGi Munderkingen 280---96-91-93

19 Arbeiter Hans-Jörg 4 SV Donaurieden 280---93-95-92

20 Zschoche Fred 7 SGi Munderkingen 279---91-95-93

21 Schneider Manfred 4 SV Donaurieden 264---89-90-85

22 Dietz Hubert 4 SV Donaurieden 248---82-84-82

23

Pl. Name Vorname V-Nr. Verein
Ringe + 

1/10 Wert.

max. 27,0

= pro Schuss

Pluswert

Serie
1/10 Ringe

1 Ott Alfons 8 SGi Oberdischingen 16,5 0,550 314,5---105,0-104,2-105,3

2 Sauter Manfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 14,5 0,483 313,5---103,5-104,5-105,5

3 Schrode Klaus 6 SV Hundersingen 15,5 0,517 312,5---103,6-104,3-104,7

4 Heitele Werner 6 SV Hundersingen 13,4 0,447 308,4---103,3-104,4-100,7

5 Rommler Willi 4 SV Donaurieden 12,3 0,410 307,3---101.0-102,9-103,4

6 Oldenburg Roland 6 SV Hundersingen 14,5 0,483 306,5---103,0-99,2-104,3

7 Gottschalk Hugo 6 SV Hundersingen 14,0 0,467 305,0---103,7-101,9-99,4

8 Krahl Günther 4 SV Donaurieden 12,3 0,410 304,3---102,5-101,7-100.1

9 Herrmann Anton 8 SGi Oberdischingen 13,7 0,457 303,7---102,4-99,9-101,4

10 Ender Uwe 1 SV-Allmendingen 13,4 0,447 303,4---100,9-99,1-103,4

11 Geis Anton 7 SGi Munderkingen 14,0 0,467 301,0---100,6-102,2-98,2

12 Roth Monika 1 SV-Allmendingen 16,6 0,553 300,6---100,8-100,4-99,4

13 Strobel Peter 8 SGi Oberdischingen 12,0 0,400 298,0---100,2-98,8-99,0

14 Frasch Josef 7 SGi Munderkingen 11,9 0,397 296,9---99,9-97,4-99,6

15 Seefelder Otto 4 SV Donaurieden 13,9 0,463 296,9---95,1-100,2-101,6

16 Wiedemann Silvo 4 SV Donaurieden 13,2 0,440 295,2---98,8-99,8-96,6

17 Neumann Ulrich 7 SGi Munderkingen 14,3 0,477 294,3---101,1-95,5-97,7

18 Arbeiter Hans-Jörg 4 SV Donaurieden 13,7 0,457 293,7---97,4-99,3-97,0

19 Hungerbühler Alfred 1 SV-Allmendingen 10,7 0,357 292,7---102,7-93,4-96,6

20 Zschoche Fred 7 SGi Munderkingen 12,6 0,420 291,6---96,5-97,6-97,5

21 Schneider Manfred 4 SV Donaurieden 15,1 0,503 279,1---95,1-94,1-89,9

22 Dietz Hubert 4 SV Donaurieden 13,6 0,453 261,6---86,4-88,2-87,0

23

Spalte

zur INFO

plus 0,357

bis   0,553


